## WEB PHOTO CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM

Knoch Boys Lacrosse - www.knochlacrosse.com

## **Photo Use Policy**

Knoch Boys Lacrosse requires a signed release form from the subject of any photograph or image used on its website(s) or social media account(s). This form must be completed by individuals or parents of individuals prior to photos being published on the team website or social media platforms. Knoch Boys Lacrosse will not publish any image of a minor unless his or her parent or legal guardian has signed the release form.

## **Photo Release and Consent Form**

I hereby grant permission to Knoch Boys Lacrosse to use my/ my child's image on its website, Facebook, or Instagram page without further consideration. I understand that no names will be used on the web site unless specific permission, in written form, is given to an appropriate staff member.

I hereby attest that I am the legal parent/guardian of the child(ren) listed below. This consent is effective until such time as I revoke it in writing and provide a copy of the revocation to Knoch Boys Lacrosse.

Effective immediately on this date of: December 5, 2023

(Print full legal name of parent or guardian.)
(Legal signature)
(Print full legal name of minor.)
(Print full legal name of minor -second child.)
If you have questions regarding this policy please contact me at dan@knochlacrosse.com
Dan Kaper
Knoch Boys Lacrosse